## 507187696 03/21/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7234543

- -						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
CREATOR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS IN			NC		03/18/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	MESPO	MESPOKE, LLC				
Street Address:	400 NORTH TAMPA ST., STE. 2840					
City:	TAMPA					
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	33602	33602				
Property Type Application Number:		1629	<b>Number</b> 0917			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Application Number: 1629		1029	0917			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		(202)	783-3535			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Phone:		2027	333300			
Email:		•	n@Polsinelli.com, USPT@polsinelli.com			
•			_SINELLI PC			
			EYE STREET N.W., SUITE 800			
Address Line 4:		WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		104055-629712				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BABAK MONAJEMI				
SIGNATURE:			/Babak Monajemi/			
DATE SIGNED:		03/21/2022				
Total Attachments: 2						
source=Assignment#page1.tif						
source=Assignment#page	2.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Creator Business Solutions Inc, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of United States of America, having its principal place of business at 609 Begonia, Corona Del Mar, California 92676, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner, by assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent and Patent Application identified below:

Patent/Application Number	Issue Date/Filing Date
10,692,103	June 23, 2020
63/033,438	June 2, 2020
17/337,017	June 2, 2021

WHEREAS, MESPOKE, LLC, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of United States of America, having its principal place of business at 400 North Tampa St., Ste. 2840, Tampa, FL 33602, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions in the United States related to the above listed Patent Application (the documents concerning title have been consulted and Assignor believes that it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the above listed Patent Application).

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, one-half of its right, title and interest in the above listed Patent Application in the United States of America in and to said above application for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents to said assignee herein, as assignee of one-half of the entire interest therein.

## **Creator Business Solutions Inc**

	/ DocuSigned by:		
By Name:	Marisa tunson		

Title:	CEO	
Date:	3/18/2022	

66216787.1

RECORDED: 03/21/2022